
Category Placement by Total Time Match: 8/31/2025

RoughRider Roundup 2025

Category

Category 

Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time

Overall 

Time Finish State

49er

1 58334 Cousin Roy 273.19 13 ND

2 88071 Rod-Iron-Rip 286.62 15 ND

3 110019 Two Bit Tom 292.74 16 SD

4 106142 Burnt Creek Kid 333.33 28 ND

5 102286 Grumpy Bob 389.34 40 ND

6 93833 Dakota Buckshot Red 404.09 43 ND

Cattle Baron

1 30070 G.W. Wade 302.20 20 ND

2 36839 Zeb Gray 318.98 26 MN

3 107577 Marshal Smiling Jim Justice 352.01 33 MN

4 76544 Bandit Rider 413.70 46 ND

5 97153 Morris Bluff 480.48 55 MN

6 102782 No Justice 502.12 58 MN

7 75515 Judge Gardner 549.92 62 CO

8 78744 Chuckwagon 951.43 66 SD

Classic Cowboy

1 5967 Hardtack Henry 305.22 22 MT

2 92175 Bohunk Charley 319.40 27 ND

3 113159 Tatanka Dex 376.74 39 ND

Cowboy

1 102550 Freeport Phil 248.47 6 ND

Cowgirl

1 110187 Contrary Caitlin 404.04 42 SD

Duelist

1 32968 Yellowstone Vic 254.24 9 ND

2 107348 Redbeard 436.55 51 AR

Elder Statesmen

1 81324 Shooter 296.69 18 ND

2 101610 Timidator 345.31 30 ND

3 77272 Tutanka Bill 405.71 44 MT

4 50447 Deadly Dale 480.46 54 ND

5 106169 Mad Mike 496.41 57 ND

Frontier Cartridge

1 92020 Your Nemesis 341.64 29 WY

2 105508 Sandhills Dude 409.08 45 NE
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Time Finish State

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

1 101958 Kalamity Kevin 465.73 53 MN

Frontiersman

1 60294 Evil Fletch 347.46 31 SD

Grand Dame

1 104338 One Eyed Tess 415.06 47 ND

2 107529 Sassparilla Sadie 703.62 63 NE

3 33936 Dakota Di 942.46 65 SD

Gunfighter

1 101704 Dutch Thomas 226.56 2 SD

2 102802 Chuckwagon McTaggart 267.01 12

3 95401 Iron Mender 294.44 17 SD

Lady 49er

1 95402 Pistol Crystal 401.19 41 SD

2 103093 Fearless Lady 481.94 56 ND

3 114653 Hayley Rain 535.39 59 SD

Lady Frontier Cartridge

1 71924 Missalotta T 316.81 25 SD

Lady Gunfighter

1 42584 Dakota Wild Kat 360.93 36 ND

Lady Senior

1 66631 Trigger Tillie 306.94 23 ND

2 98692 Hattie Mae Rush 421.72 49 ND

Lady Silver Senior

1 101959 Cyclone Cyndy 354.36 34 MN

2 94036 Owl Eye Olga 359.82 35 ND

3 114571 Tequila Sunrise 716.63 64 MN

4 114889 KittyCando 972.08 67 ND

Lady Wrangler

1 96035 LeAnnie Oakley 416.31 48 SD

2 112480 5 Horses 544.64 60 SD

Senior

1 61890 Medicine Creek Johnny 231.08 3 SD

2 66630 Toad Sticker 251.21 8 ND

3 84130 Timbercrick Mick 254.36 10 ND

4 100362 Lascivious Latigo 299.89 19 MT

5 107336 Texas Scott 364.18 37 MN
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6 95889 Butter Drop Dead 421.83 50 ND

Senior Duelist

1 97874 Sergeant John Mailer 368.47 38 ND

2 114607 Cactus McQueen 443.70 52 SD

3 113298 Dead Shot Scott 549.71 61 SD

Senior Gunfighter

1 69967 Captain Jack Dalton 216.08 1 SD

2 30178 Little Gunder 242.15 5 ND

3 33477 Jackpine Bill 255.73 11 MN

4 113020 Dirk Rivers 315.28 24 SD

Silver Senior

1 92477 Sgo Pops 284.78 14 ND

2 109816 Senior Wright 349.98 32 WY

Wrangler

1 59709 Dakota Nailbender 231.47 4 SD

2 102531 Volga Vigilante 304.55 21 SD

Young Gun

1 114962 Dakota Stranger 249.73 7 SD
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8/31/2025 RoughRider Roundup 2025 Dakota RoughRiders 8/

Alias StatFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 1

M P B Final

Stage 2

M P B Final

Stage 3

M P B Final

Stage 4

M P B Final

Stage 5

Catagory Fin

Cat 

Finish

Captain Jack Dalton Senior Gunfighter SD1 216.08 0 0 0 26.15 0 0 0 19.8 0 0 0 23.19 0 0 0 25.05 0 0 0 18.991

Dutch Thomas Gunfighter SD2 226.56 1 0 0 29.06 0 0 0 20.12 0 0 0 20.44 0 0 0 21.59 0 0 0 16.481

Medicine Creek Johnny Senior SD3 231.08 0 0 0 26.34 0 0 0 20.78 0 0 0 21.53 0 0 0 25.23 0 0 0 19.131

Dakota Nailbender Wrangler SD4 231.47 0 0 0 30.99 0 0 0 19.94 0 0 0 19.95 0 0 0 23.56 0 0 0 19.611

Little Gunder Senior Gunfighter ND5 242.15 1 0 0 32.48 0 0 0 20.09 0 0 0 24.13 0 0 0 26.76 0 0 0 20.712

Freeport Phil Cowboy ND6 248.47 0 0 0 25.1 0 0 0 18.37 0 0 0 26.92 0 0 0 26.29 1 0 0 36.091

Dakota Stranger Young Gun SD7 249.73 2 0 0 36.92 0 0 0 21.57 1 0 0 27.6 0 0 0 23.38 1 0 0 25.021

Toad Sticker Senior ND8 251.21 2 0 0 38.58 0 0 0 20.27 0 0 0 20.4 0 0 0 25.52 0 0 0 21.142

Yellowstone Vic Duelist ND9 254.24 0 0 0 29.11 0 0 0 22.49 0 0 0 30.64 0 0 0 26.96 0 0 0 25.671

Timbercrick Mick Senior ND10 254.36 0 0 0 27.93 0 0 0 23.12 0 0 0 24.74 0 0 0 25.2 0 0 0 28.863

Jackpine Bill Senior Gunfighter MN11 255.73 0 0 0 31.59 0 0 0 22.74 0 0 0 24.07 0 0 0 27.19 0 0 0 25.583

Chuckwagon McTaggart Gunfighter12 267.01 0 0 0 29.58 1 0 0 28.04 1 0 0 28.19 0 0 0 29.44 2 0 0 33.312

Cousin Roy 49er ND13 273.19 0 0 0 31.56 0 0 0 25.68 0 0 0 25.16 0 0 0 31.45 0 0 0 21.661

Sgo Pops Silver Senior ND14 284.78 0 0 0 32.15 0 0 0 22.9 0 1 0 36.99 0 0 0 28.46 1 0 0 27.931

Rod-Iron-Rip 49er ND15 286.62 0 0 0 32.11 0 0 0 25.12 0 0 0 22.93 0 0 0 25.53 1 0 0 26.322

Two Bit Tom 49er SD16 292.74 0 0 0 31.45 0 0 0 22.22 1 0 0 28.96 2 0 0 35.52 2 0 0 37.63

Iron Mender Gunfighter SD17 294.44 0 0 0 31.48 0 0 0 25.3 0 0 0 27.69 0 0 0 31.38 1 0 0 32.463

Shooter Elder Statesmen ND18 296.69 0 0 0 30.61 4 0 0 51.07 1 0 0 27.69 1 0 0 39.04 0 0 0 21.491

Lascivious Latigo Senior MT19 299.89 1 0 0 37.18 0 0 0 24.5 2 0 0 32.63 0 0 0 26.93 0 0 0 22.464

G.W. Wade Cattle Baron ND20 302.2 0 0 0 30.22 0 0 0 24.27 1 0 0 29.92 0 0 0 40.28 0 0 0 23.751

Volga Vigilante Wrangler SD21 304.55 0 0 0 33.49 0 0 0 21.7 1 0 0 34.79 1 0 0 32.1 0 0 0 21.582

Hardtack Henry Classic Cowboy MT22 305.22 0 0 0 37.19 1 0 0 32.66 0 0 0 27.97 0 0 0 29.29 0 0 0 30.651

Trigger Tillie Lady Senior ND23 306.94 0 0 0 40.72 0 0 0 26.17 0 0 0 26.21 0 0 0 31.85 2 0 0 42.821

Dirk Rivers Senior Gunfighter SD24 315.28 1 0 0 40.52 1 0 0 32.48 1 0 0 35.27 0 0 0 31.44 0 0 0 23.054

Missalotta T Lady Frontier Cartridge SD25 316.81 0 0 0 38.28 1 0 0 37.34 1 0 0 36.44 0 0 0 27.79 2 0 0 34.281

Zeb Gray Cattle Baron MN26 318.98 0 0 0 33.72 0 0 0 27.65 0 0 0 29.49 0 0 0 29.52 1 0 0 34.742

Bohunk Charley Classic Cowboy ND27 319.4 0 0 0 35.73 0 0 0 33.06 0 0 0 33.31 0 0 0 32.81 0 0 0 29.132

Burnt Creek Kid 49er ND28 333.33 0 0 0 33.67 1 0 0 41.33 1 1 0 48.19 1 0 0 36.65 0 0 0 32.444

Your Nemesis Frontier Cartridge WY29 341.64 0 0 0 42.19 0 0 0 32.82 0 0 0 40.25 0 0 0 33.2 0 0 0 31.641

Timidator Elder Statesmen ND30 345.31 0 0 0 41.64 0 0 0 32.99 1 0 0 39.54 0 0 0 39.73 0 0 0 27.082

Evil Fletch Frontiersman SD31 347.46 0 0 0 35.38 1 0 0 34.25 0 0 0 31.74 1 0 0 42.95 0 0 0 31.221

Senior Wright Silver Senior WY32 349.98 0 0 0 42.4 1 0 0 36.33 0 0 0 28.97 0 0 0 36.79 3 0 0 42.512

Marshal Smiling Jim Justice Cattle Baron MN33 352.01 1 0 0 40.07 0 0 0 27.9 0 0 0 30.6 0 1 0 59.45 0 0 0 33.633

Cyclone Cyndy Lady Silver Senior MN34 354.36 0 0 0 36.19 0 0 0 29.31 1 0 0 43.01 1 1 0 48.68 1 0 0 32.311

Owl Eye Olga Lady Silver Senior ND35 359.82 0 0 0 53.16 1 1 0 44.28 0 0 0 35.15 0 0 0 30.45 0 0 0 26.632

Dakota Wild Kat Lady Gunfighter ND36 360.93 0 0 0 37.33 1 0 0 31.35 2 0 0 39.86 0 0 0 33.44 2 0 0 36.051

Texas Scott Senior MN37 364.18 0 0 0 40.65 0 0 0 35.41 1 0 0 39.07 0 0 0 43.02 0 0 0 28.745

Sergeant John Mailer Senior Duelist ND38 368.47 0 0 0 44.9 0 0 0 31.89 0 0 0 37.82 0 0 0 38.76 0 0 0 31.681

Tatanka Dex Classic Cowboy ND39 376.74 3 0 0 54.52 0 0 0 31.68 0 0 0 44.97 1 0 0 48.61 0 0 0 27.973

Grumpy Bob 49er ND40 389.34 2 0 0 61.25 0 0 0 33.3 0 0 0 36.15 1 0 0 47.21 0 0 0 33.265

Pistol Crystal Lady 49er SD41 401.19 0 0 0 42.54 0 0 0 35.55 0 1 0 60.77 0 0 0 38.11 1 0 0 34.031

Contrary Caitlin Cowgirl SD42 404.04 1 0 0 46.41 1 0 0 39.34 1 0 0 40.64 0 0 0 51.3 0 0 0 34.211
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8/31/2025 RoughRider Roundup 2025 Dakota RoughRiders

Alias StatFinish Total M P B Final

Stage 6

M P B Final

Stage 7

M P B Final

Stage 8

M P B Final

Stage 9

M P B Final

Stage 10

Number Catagory

Captain Jack Dalton 69967 Senior Gunfighter SD1 216.08 0 0 0 21.57 0 0 0 19.25 0 0 0 21.66 0 0 0 19.63 0 0 0 20.79

Dutch Thomas 101704 Gunfighter SD2 226.56 1 0 0 27.59 0 0 0 18.57 3 0 0 36.64 0 0 0 17.85 0 0 0 18.22

Medicine Creek Johnny 61890 Senior SD3 231.08 0 0 0 24.38 0 0 0 21.51 0 0 0 22.21 0 0 0 26.29 0 0 0 23.68

Dakota Nailbender 59709 Wrangler SD4 231.47 0 0 0 22.79 0 0 0 17.53 0 0 0 22.25 0 0 0 24.57 0 1 0 30.28

Little Gunder 30178 Senior Gunfighter ND5 242.15 0 0 0 24.2 0 0 0 21.14 0 0 0 25.24 0 0 0 26.29 0 0 0 21.11

Freeport Phil 102550 Cowboy ND6 248.47 1 0 0 29.79 0 0 0 21.29 0 0 0 20.11 0 0 0 25.75 0 0 0 18.76

Dakota Stranger 114962 Young Gun SD7 249.73 1 0 0 26.91 0 0 0 20.27 0 0 0 23.09 0 0 0 20.31 1 0 0 24.66

Toad Sticker 66630 Senior ND8 251.21 0 0 0 25.42 2 0 0 36.67 0 0 0 20.71 0 0 0 22.63 0 0 0 19.87

Yellowstone Vic 32968 Duelist ND9 254.24 0 0 0 24.76 0 0 0 24.57 0 0 0 24.27 0 0 0 21.83 0 0 0 23.94

Timbercrick Mick 84130 Senior ND10 254.36 1 0 0 25.85 0 0 0 20.32 1 0 0 29.08 0 0 0 22.26 1 0 0 27

Jackpine Bill 33477 Senior Gunfighter MN11 255.73 0 0 0 25.16 0 0 0 22.03 0 0 0 24.76 0 0 0 22.64 0 0 0 29.97

Chuckwagon McTaggart 102802 Gunfighter12 267.01 0 0 0 25.39 0 0 0 20.33 0 0 0 23.21 0 0 0 25.32 0 0 0 24.2

Cousin Roy 58334 49er ND13 273.19 0 0 0 28.58 0 0 0 25.98 2 0 0 35.12 0 0 0 22.87 0 0 0 25.13

Sgo Pops 92477 Silver Senior ND14 284.78 1 0 0 30.02 1 0 0 29.75 1 0 0 29.62 0 0 0 23.38 0 0 0 23.58

Rod-Iron-Rip 88071 49er ND15 286.62 1 0 0 28.69 5 0 0 42.56 1 0 0 30.14 1 0 0 29.98 0 0 0 23.24

Two Bit Tom 110019 49er SD16 292.74 0 0 0 23.19 1 0 0 29.8 0 0 0 27.92 0 0 0 27.66 0 0 0 28.42

Iron Mender 95401 Gunfighter SD17 294.44 0 0 0 27.72 0 0 0 25.46 0 0 0 30.97 1 0 0 37.38 0 0 0 24.6

Shooter 81324 Elder Statesmen ND18 296.69 0 0 0 25.54 0 0 0 20.55 0 0 0 22.6 0 0 0 22.15 0 1 0 35.95

Lascivious Latigo 100362 Senior MT19 299.89 0 1 0 41.49 0 0 0 32.94 0 0 0 28.08 0 0 0 29.91 0 0 0 23.77

G.W. Wade 30070 Cattle Baron ND20 302.2 0 0 0 33.73 0 0 0 25.28 0 0 0 27.95 0 0 0 33.7 2 0 0 33.1

Volga Vigilante 102531 Wrangler SD21 304.55 2 0 0 41 0 0 0 26.84 1 0 0 40.23 0 0 0 22.22 1 0 0 30.6

Hardtack Henry 5967 Classic Cowboy MT22 305.22 0 0 0 32.4 0 0 0 25.39 0 0 0 26.25 1 0 0 40.03 0 0 0 23.39

Trigger Tillie 66631 Lady Senior ND23 306.94 0 0 0 27.8 0 0 0 25.18 1 0 0 35.03 0 0 0 25.91 0 0 0 25.25

Dirk Rivers 113020 Senior Gunfighter SD24 315.28 0 0 0 26.94 0 0 0 29.41 1 0 0 34.41 0 0 0 32.73 0 0 0 29.03

Missalotta T 71924 Lady Frontier Cartridge SD25 316.81 0 0 0 31.08 0 0 0 28.09 0 0 0 28.74 0 0 0 29.67 0 0 0 25.1

Zeb Gray 36839 Cattle Baron MN26 318.98 0 0 0 36.13 0 0 0 26.22 1 0 0 30.77 0 0 0 36.6 0 0 0 34.14

Bohunk Charley 92175 Classic Cowboy ND27 319.4 0 0 0 27.3 0 0 0 25.41 0 0 0 34.5 0 0 0 33.2 0 0 0 34.95

Burnt Creek Kid 106142 49er ND28 333.33 0 0 0 28.2 0 0 0 29.03 0 0 0 30.66 0 0 0 24.31 0 0 0 28.85

Your Nemesis 92020 Frontier Cartridge WY29 341.64 0 0 0 28.4 0 0 0 36.57 0 0 0 34.02 0 0 0 29.32 0 0 0 33.23

Timidator 101610 Elder Statesmen ND30 345.31 0 0 0 30.44 0 0 0 32.2 0 0 0 32.46 0 0 0 31.23 1 0 0 38

Evil Fletch 60294 Frontiersman SD31 347.46 0 0 0 31.09 0 0 0 31.41 0 0 0 31.47 1 0 0 39.7 1 0 0 38.25

Senior Wright 109816 Silver Senior WY32 349.98 0 0 0 38.99 0 0 0 27.29 1 0 0 34.59 0 0 0 26 0 1 0 36.11

Marshal Smiling Jim Justice 107577 Cattle Baron MN33 352.01 0 0 0 31.09 0 0 0 29.52 1 0 0 38.32 0 0 0 28.49 1 0 0 32.94

Cyclone Cyndy 101959 Lady Silver Senior MN34 354.36 1 0 0 36.25 0 0 0 28.16 0 0 0 27.9 0 0 0 29.18 2 0 0 43.37

Owl Eye Olga 94036 Lady Silver Senior ND35 359.82 0 0 0 34.02 0 0 0 30.44 0 0 0 30.42 1 0 0 38.97 1 0 0 36.3

Dakota Wild Kat 42584 Lady Gunfighter ND36 360.93 1 0 0 32.2 0 0 0 47.16 1 0 0 34.95 1 0 0 30.34 2 0 0 38.25

Texas Scott 107336 Senior MN37 364.18 0 0 0 35.34 0 0 0 29.53 0 0 0 41.1 0 0 0 37 1 0 0 34.32

Sergeant John Mailer 97874 Senior Duelist ND38 368.47 0 0 0 34.21 0 0 0 33.95 0 0 0 41.32 0 0 0 36.78 0 0 0 37.16

Tatanka Dex 113159 Classic Cowboy ND39 376.74 0 0 0 35.34 0 0 0 36.63 0 0 0 35.35 0 0 0 27.81 0 0 0 33.86

Grumpy Bob 102286 49er ND40 389.34 0 0 0 41.4 0 0 0 34.2 0 0 0 35.69 0 0 0 32.23 0 0 0 34.65

Pistol Crystal 95402 Lady 49er SD41 401.19 0 0 0 37.66 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38.61 0 0 0 44.19 0 0 0 31.73

Contrary Caitlin 110187 Cowgirl SD42 404.04 0 0 0 33.53 0 0 0 31.99 2 0 0 46.68 0 0 0 34.72 0 0 0 45.22
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Dakota Buckshot Red 49er ND43 404.09 0 0 0 39.06 1 0 0 43.97 1 0 0 38.56 0 0 0 37.31 0 0 0 29.516

Tutanka Bill Elder Statesmen MT44 405.71 4 1 0 75.45 0 0 0 28.98 3 0 0 48.32 0 0 0 34.12 0 0 0 37.483

Sandhills Dude Frontier Cartridge NE45 409.08 0 0 0 47.36 1 0 0 39.9 0 0 0 43.43 0 0 0 40.11 0 0 0 33.522

Bandit Rider Cattle Baron ND46 413.7 2 0 0 57.97 0 0 0 44.87 0 0 0 38.53 0 0 0 37.47 0 0 0 35.184

One Eyed Tess Grand Dame ND47 415.06 0 0 0 46.34 1 0 0 39.27 0 1 0 47.04 0 0 0 46.4 0 0 0 29.991

LeAnnie Oakley Lady Wrangler SD48 416.31 1 0 0 57.36 0 0 0 29.46 0 0 0 32.22 0 0 0 37.63 1 0 0 34.661

Hattie Mae Rush Lady Senior ND49 421.72 1 0 0 55.89 1 0 0 41.6 1 0 0 45.85 0 0 0 40.3 0 0 0 34.192

Butter Drop Dead Senior ND50 421.83 0 0 0 54.48 0 0 0 33.26 0 0 0 45.36 0 0 0 40.4 0 0 0 38.336

Redbeard Duelist AR51 436.55 1 0 0 43.43 0 0 0 39.76 2 0 0 50.15 1 0 0 39.7 2 0 0 43.92

Cactus McQueen Senior Duelist SD52 443.7 1 0 0 45.12 0 1 0 47.4 0 1 0 45 0 0 0 46.18 1 0 0 39.312

Kalamity Kevin Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter MN53 465.73 0 0 0 48.79 0 0 0 41.91 0 0 0 42.14 0 0 0 50.31 0 0 0 42.361

Deadly Dale Elder Statesmen ND54 480.46 1 0 0 58.18 0 0 0 41.23 1 0 0 53.12 0 0 0 47.78 0 0 0 34.74

Morris Bluff Cattle Baron MN55 480.48 0 0 0 54.84 0 0 0 46.09 0 0 0 45.44 0 0 0 56.94 0 0 0 42.075

Fearless Lady Lady 49er ND56 481.94 3 0 0 64.93 0 0 0 39.32 1 0 0 59.17 0 0 0 47.22 0 0 0 362

Mad Mike Elder Statesmen ND57 496.41 0 0 0 63.18 0 0 0 37.85 0 0 0 53.88 1 1 0 68.55 0 0 0 34.785

No Justice Cattle Baron MN58 502.12 1 0 0 60.56 0 0 0 51.79 0 0 0 48.63 0 0 0 54.33 0 0 0 40.076

Hayley Rain Lady 49er SD59 535.39 2 0 0 58.92 4 0 0 61.09 6 0 0 70.76 0 0 0 44.31 1 0 0 40.923

5 Horses Lady Wrangler SD60 544.64 0 0 0 50.24 0 1 0 58.54 0 0 0 41.44 0 0 0 49.17 0 0 0 41.52

Dead Shot Scott Senior Duelist SD61 549.71 0 0 0 65.43 1 0 0 51.73 5 0 0 77.71 0 0 0 52.73 0 0 0 473

Judge Gardner Cattle Baron CO62 549.92 0 0 0 53.42 0 0 0 59.39 0 0 0 49.53 0 0 0 54.6 0 1 0 59.457

Sassparilla Sadie Grand Dame NE63 703.62 2 0 0 75.4 2 0 0 63.35 4 0 0 84.64 0 0 0 72.3 0 0 0 55.722

Tequila Sunrise Lady Silver Senior MN64 716.63 0 0 0 86.59 3 1 0 93 0 0 0 56.02 0 1 0 82.99 1 0 0 55.363

Dakota Di Grand Dame SD65 942.46 0 0 0 105.43 0 0 0 84.15 0 0 0 140.22 1 0 0 88.66 1 0 0 100.613

Chuckwagon Cattle Baron SD66 951.43 0 0 0 119.72 0 0 0 92.22 0 0 0 82.92 0 1 0 106.57 1 0 0 91.118

KittyCando Lady Silver Senior ND67 972.08 2 0 0 147.8 1 0 0 130.43 1 0 0 95.32 4 0 0 106.61 2 0 0 80.794
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Dakota Buckshot Red 93833 49er ND43 404.09 2 0 0 43.47 0 0 0 46.73 2 0 0 44.1 1 0 0 40.75 0 0 0 40.63

Tutanka Bill 77272 Elder Statesmen MT44 405.71 1 0 0 50.95 0 0 0 28.89 0 0 0 33.2 0 0 0 34.57 1 0 0 33.75

Sandhills Dude 105508 Frontier Cartridge NE45 409.08 1 0 0 38.43 0 0 0 41.3 0 0 0 37.21 0 0 0 31.39 4 0 0 56.43

Bandit Rider 76544 Cattle Baron ND46 413.7 1 0 0 49.48 0 0 0 37.07 3 0 0 48.76 0 0 0 31.55 0 0 0 32.82

One Eyed Tess 104338 Grand Dame ND47 415.06 0 0 0 36.31 0 0 0 45.78 0 0 0 35.8 0 0 0 33.79 1 0 0 54.34

LeAnnie Oakley 96035 Lady Wrangler SD48 416.31 0 0 0 91.91 0 0 0 34.62 0 0 0 32.38 0 0 0 32.77 0 0 0 33.3

Hattie Mae Rush 98692 Lady Senior ND49 421.72 1 0 0 46.8 0 0 0 48.36 0 0 0 37.53 0 0 0 37.18 0 0 0 34.02

Butter Drop Dead 95889 Senior ND50 421.83 0 0 0 45.45 0 0 0 32.8 1 0 0 47.89 0 0 0 41.86 0 0 0 42

Redbeard 107348 Duelist AR51 436.55 1 0 0 38.76 2 0 0 42.28 1 0 0 37.67 1 1 0 54.02 3 0 0 46.88

Cactus McQueen 114607 Senior Duelist SD52 443.7 2 0 0 46.85 0 1 0 55.77 0 0 0 36.6 1 0 0 44.01 1 0 0 37.46

Kalamity Kevin 101958 Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter MN53 465.73 1 1 0 57.86 0 0 0 45.6 0 0 0 44.47 0 0 0 45.56 1 0 0 46.73

Deadly Dale 50447 Elder Statesmen ND54 480.46 0 0 0 42.59 0 0 0 54.62 0 1 0 58.35 0 0 0 49.2 0 0 0 40.69

Morris Bluff 97153 Cattle Baron MN55 480.48 0 0 0 47.87 1 0 0 45.27 0 0 0 51.34 0 0 0 46.11 0 0 0 44.51

Fearless Lady 103093 Lady 49er ND56 481.94 1 0 0 50.77 0 0 0 50.14 0 0 0 40.53 0 0 0 47.27 0 0 0 46.59

Mad Mike 106169 Elder Statesmen ND57 496.41 0 0 0 66.51 0 0 0 46.52 1 0 0 43.56 0 0 0 44.56 0 0 0 37.02

No Justice 102782 Cattle Baron MN58 502.12 0 0 0 46.65 0 0 0 41.2 0 0 0 47.74 0 0 0 49.28 2 0 0 61.87

Hayley Rain 114653 Lady 49er SD59 535.39 2 0 0 49.86 0 0 0 46.01 0 0 0 44.13 0 0 0 41.85 0 0 0 77.54

5 Horses 112480 Lady Wrangler SD60 544.64 3 0 0 76.96 2 0 0 58.49 1 0 0 55.88 0 0 0 46.16 3 0 0 66.26

Dead Shot Scott 113298 Senior Duelist SD61 549.71 1 0 0 54.74 0 0 0 49.56 1 0 0 54.73 0 0 0 44.14 0 0 0 51.94

Judge Gardner 75515 Cattle Baron CO62 549.92 0 0 0 45.47 0 0 0 53.41 0 0 0 62.68 0 0 0 42.17 0 0 0 69.8

Sassparilla Sadie 107529 Grand Dame NE63 703.62 2 0 0 64.67 1 0 0 78.05 0 1 0 74.18 2 0 0 64.71 2 0 0 70.6

Tequila Sunrise 114571 Lady Silver Senior MN64 716.63 2 0 0 78.17 1 0 0 90.22 0 0 0 58.66 0 0 0 55.4 1 0 0 60.22

Dakota Di 33936 Grand Dame SD65 942.46 0 0 0 92.59 2 0 0 79.93 2 0 0 84.53 0 0 0 75.13 0 0 0 91.21

Chuckwagon 78744 Cattle Baron SD66 951.43 1 0 0 89.43 0 0 0 73.14 1 1 0 120.64 1 0 0 95.75 0 0 0 79.93

KittyCando 114889 Lady Silver Senior ND67 972.08 2 0 0 79.55 1 0 0 85.28 2 0 0 78.16 1 0 0 85.61 2 0 0 82.53
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